

Court No. - 9

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Applicant :- Chandra Prakash

Opposite Party :- Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager And
2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- In Person

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.

It is alleged that the order of writ Court has been violated.

From a perusal of the record, a *prima facie* case for contempt is made out.

Issue notice to opposite party no. 1 and 3 returnable within a month.

List this matter on the date fixed in the notice.

Order Date :- 14.9.2023

V.S.Singh