

Court No. - 9

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Applicant :- Chandra Prakash

Opposite Party :- Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager And
2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- In Person

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.

Compliance affidavit filed on behalf of opposite party nos. 1 and 3 today is taken on record.

Applicant, who has appeared in person, prays for and is granted one month time to file reply to the said compliance affidavit.

List on 02.01.2024.

When the matter is listed next the name of Sri Abrar Ahamad be shown in the cause list from the side of opposite party.

Order Date :- 9.11.2023

Shekhar