

Court No. - 51

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Applicant :- Chandra Prakash

Opposite Party :- Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager And
2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- In Person

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Abrar Ahmad

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.

Sri Abrar Ahmad, learned counsel, has put in appearance for the opposite party.

Learned counsel for the opposite party is directed to file a reply to the contents of paragraph nos. 10.3, 16.2, 16.3, 16.4, 16.5 and 16.6 of the counter affidavit filed by the applicant within a period of three weeks.

List this case on 13.05.2024.

Order Date :- 22.4.2024

Shekhar