

Court No. - 51

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Applicant :- Chandra Prakash

Opposite Party :- Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- In Person

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Abrar Ahmad

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.

Pursuant to order dated 22.04.2024, counsel for opposite party has placed before the Court the instructions so received by him, which are taken on record.

Learned counsel for opposite party states that instructions for the various paragraphs which were sought by this Court have come and the details are there in the instructions. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file an affidavit bringing on record the said fact.

A copy of supplementary counter affidavit has been handed over to counsel for opposite party by the applicant who has appeared in person today.

If the opposite party feels, it may file a reply to the said affidavit.

List this matter on 27.05.2024.

Order Date :- 13.5.2024

V.S.Singh