

Court No. - 51

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Applicant :- Chandra Prakash

Opposite Party :- Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager
And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- In Person

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Abrar Ahmad

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.

Sri Chandra Prakash has appeared in person and Sri Abrar Ahmad, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of opposite party.

A supplementary affidavit against the counter affidavit of the applicant has been filed today which is taken on record.

Applicant, who has appeared in person, to go through the supplementary affidavit. Applicant submits that he wants to file counter affidavit to the same.

He is granted three weeks' time to do so.

List on 15.07.2024.

Order Date :- 27.5.2024

Shekhar