

Court No. - 1

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Applicant :- Chandra Prakash

Opposite Party :- Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- In Person

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Abrar Ahmad

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

1. Sri Abrar Ahmad, learned counsel for the opposite parties prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file a reply to the supplementary counter affidavit filed by the applicant claiming that the retiral dues of the applicant has been wrongly calculated by fixing his payscale in a lower grade and also approximately Rs. 22,00000/- payable to the applicant on the payscale fixed by the opposite parties has also not yet been paid, and, therefore, the order passed by the writ-court has not been fully complied by the opposite parties.

2. List again on 05.08.2024 amongst top ten cases.

Order Date :- 15.7.2024

Ruhi H.