

Court No. - 1

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Applicant :- Chandra Prakash

Opposite Party :- Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- In Person

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Abrar Ahmad

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

The second compliance affidavit filed on behalf of opposite party nos.4 & 5 and sworn by the opposite party no. 5 has been filed today in the Court and is taken on record.

The opposite party no. 5 is personally present in the Court.

An exemption application has been filed by opposite party no.4 stating the reasons for not being personally present in the Court in pursuance to the order dated 23.9.2024.

In view of the reasons given in the affidavit filed in support of the exemption application, the absence of the opposite party no.4 is condoned.

The counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file his counter affidavit to the compliance affidavit filed by the opposite party nos. 4 & 5.

List again on **2.12.2024.**

Order Date :- 4.11.2024

IB