

Court No. - 1

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Applicant :- Chandra Prakash

Opposite Party :- Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager And
2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- In Person

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Vivek Kumar Singh, Abrar Ahmad

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari, J.

1. Heard Shri Chandra Prakash- applicant-in-person and Shri Vivek Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the opposite party.

2. Shri Vivek Kumar Singh prays for and is granted six weeks further time in terms of order dated 21.05.2025.

3. List this case on 08.09.2025.

Order Date :- 21.7.2025

Sartaj