



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6624 of 2023

Chandra Prakash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Sri Chandra Veer Raman, General Manager And 2
Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : In Person

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Vivek Kumar Singh, Abrar Ahmad

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Sri Chandra Prakash, the applicant, has appeared in person. He submits that he has to undergo treatment and wants that contempt proceedings may be deferred for some time.
2. In view of prayer so made, the contempt proceedings are deferred.
3. List this matter, as per the wish of the applicant, on 10.07.2026.
4. Sri Vivek Kumar Singh, Advocate, is present for the respondent.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.)

February 19, 2026
(V.S.SINGH)